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Cultural Committee Flair Fest 2024 

Bollywood Day Competition 

Students have various hidden talents amongst themselves and it was displayed 

at the time of cultural event. Bollywood day competition was articulated with the purpose 

to avail a platform to the students to exhibit their hidden acting talent and identify the 
gems of Pratibha Collcge of Commerce and Computer Studies. The competition was 

started with the weleome of the Judges Mr. Prakash Nachnani faculty of Commerce 

department. and Mrs. Jyoti Pandhare faculty of BBA (CA) department of Pratibha 
College. Honorable Principal Dr. A. K. Walunj Sir gave the best wishes to the students 

for their performance and as well as motivated. Bollywood day competition was selected 
theme to perform the role of any Actor/Actress with proper dialogue or dance of that 
particular actor/Actress of their interest. 

Gomme,ce & 

Mob. No. +91-9822 194975 
drakwalunj a pratibhagroup.org.in 

17 February 2024 

The Flair Festo was organized by cultural committee from 9 February to 12 February 2024. 
On The First day i.e. on 9 February 2024 "Bollywood Competition" was organized from 
5:00 P.M. to 7:00 P.M. at the community hall of the college campus. 

The basic aim of the event was to avail the platform for the students to showcase 

their hidden talents. The objectives were to give the chance to students to showcase their 

talents of acting. To explore their inside acting passionate. 

Chinchwad, 
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In this event 27 group of students and individuals were participated successfully. There 
were 50-60 students participated in this event. Every group or individual has given their 
best during their performance. For this event ncar about morc than 500 students were 
present in the audience. 

The output of the program were students enjoyed quite a lot. Through this 

activity they got the chance to perform on stage which give them stage daring and boosted 
their confidence. 

Winners of competition are as follows: 

First Rank: - Ms. Sapana Naidu (F.Y.BBA (Reg)) 

Second Rank: Mr. Aditya Singh, Sanika (S.Y.BBA C.A.) and 

Ms. Sejal Sanas (F.Y.B.A) 

Third Rank: - Ms. Ashwini Jadhav and Sidhhant Landage (S.Y.BBA (Reg) 

Preeti Sharma (S.Y.BBA (C.A.) 

Mr. Suklal Kumbhar 

Event Coordinator 

Mr. Rohit Akolkar 

Convener Cultural Committee 

of Commerrce. 
9Bano 
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Report on Band Competition 

Aim of Event: - Band allows students a chance to practice emotions, fine motor skills, 

discipline, rigor, and persistence. Band is a safe place where all students can develop 

discipline, teamwork, and the love of making music together. 

The result of the competition is as follows 

Objective: -The primary function of the Battle of the Bands is to provide a platform for 
emerging music talent to obtain greater public awareness and broaden their opportunities in the 

search for music industry recognition & progression as well as provide ready set-up live events 

for participating bands. 

First Rank - Mr.Aakash Miatra (S.Y.M.Sc.(C.S) 

MI. Suklal Kumbhar 

The cultural committee was organized the Flair Festo from 9 February to 12 

February 2024. On The First day i.e. on9 February 2024 "Band Inter-collegiate Competition" 

was organized firom4 pm to 5 pm at the Community Hall of the college campus to avail platform 
for students to show their hidden talent. 

Second Rank - Mr. Neeraj And group (BBA, and Mcom) 

Event Coordinator 

The competition started with the welcoming of the Judges Mr. Prakash 

Nachnani, of the Depart1ment of Commerce, and Mrs. Jyoti Pandhare Faculty of Science. A 

total of Three teams from the college participated in the competition. Aadit and Group from 

BBA, BBA IB, and BBA CA performed chorus, Neeraj and Group from BBA, and Mcom 

Jamming and Aakash Maitra performed a solo. 

Third Rank - Aadit Baleroa and group (BBA, BBA IB, BBA CA.) 

Chinchwad, 
Pune-19 

eyanesd 
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Outcome: -Learning with Confidence, Social Skill Stretching, Teamwork & Collaboration, 
and Lifelong Benefits of Playing in a Band. 
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17 February 2024 

Mr.Rohit Akolkar 
Convener Cultural Committee 

Dr.A.K.Walunj 
Principal 
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Enclosures: 

1. Notice 
2. Attendance sheet 

3. Photos of the Program 
4. Judgment sheet 
5. Judges Feedback 
6. Students Feedback 
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Principal 

Dr.A.K.Walunj 
M.Sc., P.GDCA. M. Phil., Ph. D.(Electronics) 

Ref: // 

Sr. 

No. 

2 

Flair- Festo Day 1: (Art Mela) 

3 

Pratibha College of Commerce and Computer Studies 
Block D-II, Plot No.-3, Behind Mehta Hospital, Off Mumbai-Pune Highway, 

5 

"Govt. of Maharashtra &Savitriba1 Phule Pune University Rccogniscd Minority Institutc 
.UGC-2() and 2(B) Status " Savitribai Phule Punc University 

"Reg. No. PU/PNBBA, BCA, BETI280/2007 
Pwww.pcccs.org.inpccslapratibhagroup.org.in 

1 

2 

All the Students of Pratibha College of Commerce and Computer Studies (PCCCS) are hereby 

informed that the following arrangements have been made for Flair Festo 2024. For attending Flair 

Festo students have to collect coupons from their respective class teachers 2 days beforc the cvent. 

I card is compulsory for everyonc. 
Schedule of Competitions: 

Competition/Event Name 

Flair- Festo Day 2: (Art Mela) 

Mchendi 

Chncrwad, 
Pune-t8 

Rangoli 
Clay Art 
Bollywood Or Retro Day 
Competition 

Intercollegiate Band 
Compitation 

Mandala Art 

Facc Painting 
Sketching/ Cartooning 
Spot Photogruphy 

Flair- Festo Day 3: 

Class wise Performances 
KBharat Ka Rang Nrutya ke Sang) 

Kamala Education Society's 

Alumni Fashion Show 
Intercollegiate Fa_hion Show 

Flair- Fcsto Day 4:Prize Ceremony: 
1 Prize Distribution Coremony 

Chinchwad, Pune-411019. 

oh Rohit D. Akolkar 
ConVer Cultural Committee 

Flair Festo 2023-2024 

Day &Date 

Friday 

09/02/2024 

Saturday 

10/02/2023 

Notice 

Sunday 
11/02/2024 

Monday 
12/02/2023 

NAAC accredited College with 'A' Grade 
91 - 8600100942 /86001 00945 

Time 

1:00 to 2:00 

1:00 to 2:00 

2:00 to 3:00 

4:00 pm 
Onwards 

1:00 to 2:00 

1:00 to 2:00 

2:00 to 3:00 

3:00 to 4:00 

4:00 pm 
onwards 

3:00 to 4:00 
4 pm onwards 

4 pm onwards 

Mrs. Rasika Patil 
Flair Festo Incharge 

Mob. No. +91 -9822194975 
drakwalunj(@pratiblagroup.or.in 

Venue 

Audilorium 

Ground Floor 
Auditorium 
Community 

Hall 

Auditorium 

Auditorium 

Auditorium 
Auditorium 

Community 
Hall 

Amphi 
Theater 

Community 
Hall 

Day wisc 
Theme 

for Attire 

Bollywood 

Rctro Day 

Miss Match 

Day 

Traditional 

Day 

NAAC 

24/01/2024 

evcnt 

A 

Students who 
will attend 

the 

JAII Students 

F.Y. Students 

and Participants 
only 

All Students 

24 

Participants 
only 

All Students 

Only Prize 
Winners 

DH A. K. Walunj 
PRWCIPAL 

PRATIBHA COLLEGE OF 
eOMMERCE & COMPUTER STUDES 

HINCHWAD. PUNE -411 019 

O Scanned with OKEN Scanner 



Pratibha College of Commerce and Computer Studies, 
Chinchwad, Pune-19 

Sr.No. 

2 

3 
4 

6 

7 

8 

10 
11 

12 
13 
14 

15 
16 
17 

18 
19 
20 
21 

22 
23 
24 

25 
26 
27 

Kamala Education Society's, 

Bollywood/Retro Competition Attendance 

Sunny Dubey 

Nitu saha 
Shrishailya ramling medge 

Ankita Patil 

dance) 
Vaishnavi Kangude (Group 

Sayali Gaikwad 

Name 

Anaswara Baburaj Padiyara 
Khushi Bhandari 
Sonal Kharat 
Ashwini Jadhav & Sidhant 

Sejal Sanas 
Aditya and darasing Group 

Arya and Aditya 
Joshua Sheparad 
Vishwas Saroj 
Vanisha Chellani 

Shanshank Davari 

Gayatri Wagh 
Aarti Gupta 

Flair Festo 

Sapana Naidu 
Preeti Sharma 

Sidhart 
Vijay and Anuradha Sharma 

Samruddhi 

Shahnawaz & Group 
Shashank Dalvi 

Sheetal Nikam 

F.Y.B.com 
Class 

FY BSC CS 

SYBBA (CA) 
F.Y.B.Sc. 

T.Y.B.Com 

F.Y.B.com 

FYBBA (CA) 
FYBBA (CA) 
FYBBA (CA) 
SYBBA (Reg) 
SYBBA (CA) 
FYBA 
S.Y.Bcom 

TYBA 
FYBBA CA 

FYBA 

T.Y.B.com 

SYBBA (CA) 
F.Y.Bcom 

SYBBA (CA) 

T.Y.B.Com 
FYBBA 

sommerco 

Chinchwad, 
Pune-19 
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28 
29 
30 
31 
32 
33 

34 
35 

36 
37 
38 
39 
40 
41 

42 

43 
44 
45 

46 
47 
48 
49 
50 
51 
52 
53 
54 
55 
56 
57 
58 
59 
60 

Akshala lhule 
Npali 119 hTo 

V.8.A. 



Some Glipses of Bollywood Day 

Ropd and Retro Da 
PRATIB 

xanies 

SnaOile 

KAM 

OLLEGE 

Chinchwad, 
Pune-19 
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Pratibha College of Commerce and Computer Studies, Chinchwad, 

Sr. No. 

1 

2 
3 

4 

5 
6 
7 

10 
11 
12 

13 
14 
15 
16 
17 
18 
19 
20 
21 
22 
23 
24 
25 
26 
27 

Flair Festo Bollywood/Retro Day Competition 
Evaluation Sheet 

Name of Participant 

Sunny Dubey 
Shrishailya ramling medge 
Nitu saha 

Ankita Patil 

Vaishnavi Kangude (Group ) 
Sayali Gaikwad 

Anaswara Baburaj Padiyara 
Khushi Bhandari 

Sonal Kharat 

Ashwini Jadhav & Sidhant 

Aditya Singh and Group 
Sejal Sanas 
Arya and Aditya 
Joshua Sheparad 
Vishwas Saroj 
Vanisha Chellani 
Shanshank Davari 

Gayatri Wagh 

Kamala Education Society's, 

Aarti Gupta 
Sapana Naidu 
Preeti Sharma 
Vijay and Anuradha Sharma 
Sidharth Landage 
Samruddhi Mathkar 
Shahnawaz & Group 
Shashank Dalvi 
Sheetal Nikam 

Mr. Prakash Nachnani 

Pune-19 

Costume 
10 Marks 

O8 

Judges of The Event 
GOminerce 

Chinchwad, 
Pune-19 

So:" 

Dialogue 
10 Marks 

lo 

O6 

6 6 

o9 
o 

Oyerall 

Performance 
10 Marks 

o6 

o8 

Mrs. Jyoti Pandhare 

Total 
Points 

30 Marks 

2| 
13 
23 

22 
2 o 

22 

23 

28 

28 

2| 
25 

13 

23 

23 

30 

2| 

2S 
23 

24 
24 



Date: 9/o2/4. 
Name of Event: Bollywood/Retro Day 

Dear Sir/ Madam, 
We are very much grateful to you for gracing us with your profound presence and eminent 
expertise to make our initiative and the event - the grand success. 

Please v 'in appropriate column 

a) 

Pratibha College of Commerce and Computer Studies, Chinchwad. 

We would appreciate a few words from you on our journey to reach new heights. 
Please write your feedback / views about this event: 

b) 

d 

Impact of the event 

b) Hospitality 

e) 

Technical support 

c) Appropriateness in Scheduling of event (date, 

Kamala Education Society's 

time, venue) 
Approach of students 

Flair Festo 2023-24 
Cultural Committee 

Judge's Feedback form 

Overall rating 

Your Name:. 

Any Suggestion / Comments for betterment: 

Website: 

Organization Name..m. Designation: fal..H. 
Contact no: 9933233344.. 

hratgah.Naakic.. 

Email id: pc.sahsachaoaegmcih.caM.i.. 

Chinchwad, 
Pune-19 

fust.it.AAhel,. 

Yanesd 

Excellent Good Satisfactory Poor 

Go omputer. 

Signature 



Date: 
Name of Event: Bollywood/Retro Day 

Dear Sir/ Madam, 
We are very much grateful to you for gracing us with your profound presence and eminent 
expertise to make our initiative and the event - the grand success. 

We would appreciate a few words from you on our journey to reach new heights. 
Please write your feedback / views about this event: 

a) 

Ney...iLS..2u ..Ihl.3.s..sg.... ...A..I...ps:tisaf 

b 

Please 'V 'in appropriate column 

c) 

Pratibha College of Commerce and Computer Studies, Chinchwad. 

e 

Impact of the event 

b) Hospitality 
Technical support 

time, venue) 
d) Approach of students 

lnc.l..he.x... 

Kamala Education Society's 

Appropriateness in Scheduling of event (date, 

Overall rating 

Your Name:. 

Flair Festo 2023-24 
Cultural Committee 
Judge's Fecdback form 

Designation: 
Contact no: 

Any Suggestion / Comments for betterment: 

Organization Name:.... 

Email id: 
Website: 

...LoaM..4.k.Sps:.S. 

..Mx*..Jyohi.....andhoxt.. 
Ass... .$%03.3.4,9 

Excellent Good Satisfactory Poor 

.g4panbsnagml.am..: 

Chinchwad, Pune-19 

Signature 



Name of Event: Bollywood/Retre, |)ay, 
Name of the Participant: 
Class: -.EYAA. 
Please N in appropriate column 

a) 

b) 

Date 

c) 

KES, Pratibha College of Commerce and Computer Studics, 
Chinchwad, Pune - 411019, 

Student fecdback form 

d) 

Topics given for Competition 

Suggestion lf any: 

Date 

Choice of event 

Organization 

....RA.Gioocl.aud.AA. 

ht.cf.CucLlb1l.. 

Overall feedback 

Kindly cxpress the benefits you have gained from this session: 

b) 

ylo22.024.. 

Please in appropriate colunmn 

Name of Event: Bollywood/Retre Day 
Name of the Participant: -.Van isha...chellcLni. 
Class: -..fyAA... 

KES,Pratibha College of Commerce and Computer Studies, 
Chinchwad, Pune-411019. 

a) Topics given for Competition 
Choice of event 
Organization 

d) 
Suggestion If any: 

Overall feedback 

....wa.go0c 

Excellent Good 

Student feedback form 

Aeal224. 

Kindly express the benefits you have gained from this session: 

of GOniierce 

Chinchwad, Pune-19 

Excellent 

Signature : 

Good 
L 

Satislactory 

Signature : 

Satisfactory 

Vani le 

Poor 

Poor 



Name of Event: Bollynood/Retre Day 
Name ofthe PariciFant: .Caoat. yo.. Class: -.:N.B.:A:. 
Please v in appropriate column 

b) 

Date 

c) 
d) 

KES, Pratibba College of Commeree and Computer Studies, 
Chinchwad, Pune - 411019, 

Suggestion If any: 

Date 

Kindly express the benefits you have gained from this session: 

Topics given for Competition 
Choice of event 

HblpoA... 

a) 

Organization 
Overall fecdback 

b) 

Clas: -..t.:N.S.A. 

c) 

Please v in appropriate column 

d) 

Name of Event: Bollywood/Retre, 
Name of the Participant: -.AkshaR.hyle.. 

Student feedback form 

KES,Pratibha College of Commerce and Computer Studies, 
Chinchwad, Pune - 411019. 

Choice of event 
Topics given for Competition 

Organization 
Overall feedback 

Suggestion If any: 

..oas...aosd. 

Excellent Good 

. .. 

Student feed back form 

Chinchwad, 
Pune-19 

Signature: 

Kindly express the benefits you have gained from this session: 

Excellent Good 

C.omp 

uter s 

Satisfactory 

Signature : 

Satisfactory 

Poor 

Poor 

nd.manageoeot 

....sngoyabla.and.goos. 



Name of Event: Bolywood/Retre Day 
Name of the Participant: ..1ani..Desbande. 
Class: -....YBA.. 
Please v' in appropriate column 

a Topics given for Competition 
b) 
c) 

d) 

KES, Pratibha College of Commerce and Computer Studies, 
Chinchwad, Punc - 411019. 

Student feedback form 

Suggestion fany: 

Choice of event 
Organization 
Overall feedback 

ahould.b..ote...Da.cAOU... 
Kindly express the benefits you have gained from this session: 

Date..4lQ2..24. 

Name of Event: Bollywood/Retre Day 

a) 
b) 

Name ofthe Paricipant: -.sejal..sanag.. Class: -....Y:BA.. 
Please N in appropriate column 

C) 

KES,Pratibha College of Commerce and Computer Studies, 
Chinchwad, Pune-411019. 

Student feedback form 

Topics given for Competition 
Choice of event 

Excellent Good Satisfactory 

Organization 
Overall feedback d) 

Suggestion If any: 

..nganization...AS.good. 

Date ..14).92).24.. 

Kindly express the benefits you have gained from this session: 

rce 

Excellent Good 

Chinchwad, Pune-19 

0]ndwo Signature 

Satisfactory 

Poor 

Poor 



Name ofEvent: Bollywood/Retre Day 

Name of the Participant: -.Rpo.MShma 
Class: -.... YBB cA 
Please V in appropriate column 

a) 
b) 

Date 

KESPratibha College of Commerce and Computer Studies, 
Chinchwad, Pune - 411019. 

Student feedback form 

Suggestion If any: 

Topics given for Competition 
Choice of event 

Organization 
Overall feedback 

Kindly express the benefits you have gained from this session: 

a) 
b 

..Ne...uggt9nt. 

c) 

..A.Nite..eisg.-.part.at.oopatition. 

Name of Event: Bollywood/ ketrebuelni Name of the Participant: -....5 
Class: -.tN:3:Co. 

Please N in appropriate column 

KES, Pratibha College of Commerce and Computer Studies, 
Chinchwad, Pune - 411019. 

Student feedback form 

Topics given for Competition 
Choice of event 
Organization 
Overall feedback 

Suggestion If any: 

Excellent Good 

Dat ..lo:l24 commarc 

Kindly exxpress the benefits you have gained from this session: 

...It....Jes. 

Chinchwad, Pune-19 

Signature: 

Excellent Good 

Satisfactory 

GOmpWle 

Poor 

Satisfactory Poor 

.st.sRek bsu... 

Signature : cht 



Students Feedback 

How was the topIc for the competition? 

Choice of the event 

Execution of the program 

60% 

60% 

33.3% 

533% 

40% 

409% 

13.3% 

Coileo bha 

Ecelent 
Good 

Satsfacto: 
Po 

Ecelent 

Good 

Satstactor; 
Poor 

Excellent 

Gcod 

Sat1stactor; 
Poor 

Gommerco 
Chinchwad, Pune-19 

o}nduo 



Share your feedback 

Enoyed tw3s amazing 

E761 1 (6 7, 67%1 1679% 

ce cro0gram 

comnerc 

Chinchwad, 
Pune-19 

computer, 

1875 

Frogram was gooc 

167% E7% 67 
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